

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6342/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2004 in CRA No. 65/1993 of Tte High Court of Calcutta)

NUPUR CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYA NATH GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report ))

(For final disposal)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks.

(Madhu Bala)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master