

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1297/2007

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYA NATH GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that this matter had been already tagged by the Hon'ble Court along with SLP (Crl.)No. 6342 of 2005. Office to verify and submit. List again on 10.9.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar