

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6342/2005

NUPUR CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYA NATH GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1297 of 2007

Date: 16/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to serve the unserved respondent by dasti service so far as Respondent No.2 in SLP(Crl.)No. 1297/07 is concerned, through Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Advocate-on-Record who is appearing for the same litigant-petitioner, namely, Nupur Chakraborty, in SLP(Crl.)No.6342/05.

The State of West Bengal is also permitted to serve notice of Respondent No.1, namely, Baidya Nath Ghosh, through Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocat-on-Record who has filed appearance for the same respondent in SLP(C)No.6342/05.

List the matters on 25th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar