

\$

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6342/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2004 in CRA No.
65/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

NUPUR CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIDYA NATH GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report))
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1297 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For the parties Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee

Mr. Soumya Kundu,Adv.

Mr. Subrata Biswar,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed within
eight weeks.

(Arvind) (Vinod Kulvi)

Sr.PA Court Master